



TOWN OF MILLERSBURG
2024 ROUND 2 COMMUNITY CROSSINGS MATCHING GRANT STREET IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: January 22, 2025

Prepared By: S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Niblock Excavating, Inc. 1751 N US 33 Kimmel, IN 46760		Phend & Brown, Inc. 367 E 1250 N Milford, IN 46542		Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N. Orange Street Albion, IN 46701		DC Construction Services 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify						Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LSUM		\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LSUM		\$ 10,440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, COMMON (UNDISTRIBUTED)	15	CYS	\$65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 915.00
4	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
5	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	1	LSUM		\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	160	SYS	\$50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 7,664.00
7	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.	1785	SYS	\$2.70	\$ 4,819.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 6,622.35
8	MILLING, PCCP (1.5")	2065	SYS	\$15.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 13,401.85
9	MILLING, APPROACH	535	SYS	\$4.50	\$ 2,407.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 1,770.85
10	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	1680	LFT	\$0.55	\$ 924.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 924.00
11	HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 mm	325	TON	\$110.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 38,512.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 125.24	\$ 40,703.00
12	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	30	TON	\$135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 125.24	\$ 3,757.20

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Niblock Excavating, Inc. 1751 N US 33 Kimmel, IN 46760		Phend & Brown, Inc. 367 E 1250 N Milford, IN 46542		Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N. Orange Street Albion, IN 46701		DC Construction Services 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064	
13	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1	TON	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 840.00
14	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B, 9.5 mm	47	TON	\$150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 5,569.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 125.24	\$ 5,886.28
15	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
16	CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
17	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LSUM		\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	160	LFT	\$9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 324.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,520.00
19	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	40	LFT	\$18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 559.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 380.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 131,311.00		\$ 88,163.00		\$ 85,206.00		\$ 88,820.00		\$ 97,334.53

MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
MA-1A.1	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B	68	SYS	\$ (220.00)	\$ (14,960.00)	\$ (33.00)	\$ (2,244.00)	\$ (40.00)	\$ (2,720.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (3,400.00)	\$ (47.90)	\$ (3,257.20)
MA-1A.2	MILLING, PCCP (1.5")	2,065	SYS	\$ (15.00)	\$ (30,975.00)	\$ (5.00)	\$ (10,325.00)	\$ (4.00)	\$ (8,260.00)	\$ (5.00)	\$ (10,325.00)	\$ (6.49)	\$ (13,401.85)
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BID ITEMS					\$ (45,935.00)		\$ (12,569.00)		\$ (10,980.00)		\$ (13,725.00)		\$ (16,659.05)

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Niblock Excavating, Inc. 1751 N US 33 Kimmel, IN 46760	Phend & Brown, Inc. 367 E 1250 N Milford, IN 46542	Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc. 819 N. Orange Street Albion, IN 46701	DC Construction Services 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064
---------------------	----------------------------	---	---	--	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
MA-1B.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,065	SYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,812.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 28,806.75
MA-1B.2	HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 12.5 mm	285	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 30,495.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 25,365.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 107.81	\$ 30,725.85
MA-1B.3	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	930	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 372.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 511.50
MA-1B.4	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	0.6	TON	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00
MA-1B.5	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53	130	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00
MA-2.1	LINEAR GRADING	3010	LFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,956.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,525.00
MA-2.2	SEEDING WITH STRAW MAT	45	LBS	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 48.33	\$ 2,174.85	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS					\$ 112,285.00		\$ 54,746.35		\$ 70,652.00		\$ 59,415.00		\$ 76,074.10
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 197,661.00		\$ 130,340.35		\$ 144,878.00		\$ 134,510.00		\$ 156,749.58

Phend & Brown, Inc. - mathematical error listed in Item Cost; correct value shown.

DC Construction Services. - bid was received late (next day); however, delivery had been attempted the day before on time. (Town offices were closed and delivery ticket was left)



Ryan Marovich
 Certified By: Ryan Marovich, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11300519
 January 27, 2025
 Date